RoHS Compliant
Embedded Secure Digital Card
Datasheet
October 21, 2009
Rev. 1.2
Apacer Technology Inc.
9F, No.100,Hsin Tai Wu Rd. Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221,Taiwan, R.O.C.

13
© 2009 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
5. Product Ordering Information
A P  –  E S D x x x  X  x x 1
Temperature
      I: -40°C ~ 85°C
C: 0°C ~ 70°C
Capacity
256:    256MB
512:    512MB
01G:       1GB
02G:       2GB
04G:       4GB
08G:       8GB
Model Name
Apacer Product Code
Speed
2: STD SD
4: SDHC
Performance
D: one-chip solution
E: two-chip solution
Reserved Code
Embedded Secure Digital Card
AP-ESDxxxXxx1
14
© 2009 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
5.1 Valid Combinations
Standard
Capacity Model Number
256MB AP-ESD256CD21
512MB AP-ESD512CD21
1GB AP-ESD01GCD21
2GB AP-ESD02GCD21
4GB AP-ESD04GCE41
8GB AP-ESD08GCE41
Extended Temperature
Capacity Model Number
256MB AP-ESD256ID21
512MB AP-ESD512ID21
1GB AP-ESD01GID21
2GB AP-ESD02GID21
4GB AP-ESD04GIE41
8GB AP-ESD08GIE41
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your Apacer
sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Embedded Secure Digital Card
AP-ESDxxxXxx1
15
© 2009 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
Revision History
Revision Description Date
0.1 Preliminary November 14, 2008
1.0 Official release January 19, 2009
1.1 Updated valid combination wording March 26, 2009
1.2 Added 8GB models October 21, 2009
Embedded Secure Digital Card
AP-ESDxxxXxx1
16
© 2009 Apacer Technology, Inc.                                                                                     Rev. 1.2
Global Presence
Taiwan (Headquarters)
Apacer Technology Inc.
9F, 100, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd.,
Hsichih, 221 Taipei Hsien
Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: +886-2-2696-1666
Fax: +886-2-2696-1668
U.S.A.
Apacer Memory America, Inc.
386 Fairview Way, Suite102,
Milpitas, CA 95035